C/ARFIAMN

2008 BUICK LUCERNE CXS

VIN: 1TG4HE57Y48U175302
SEDAN 4 DR

46LV8F

GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Vehicle History Report™

x 18 Service history records

2% 3 Previous owners

E Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

@ Last owned in Minnesota

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

[T 134,697 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1

2008
Corporate
3yrs.2mo.
New Jersey
12,416/yr

40,310

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported
No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2012
Personal
4yrs. 6 mo.
Minnesota
6,935/yr

74,896

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2017
Personal
6 years
Minnesota
12,019/yr

134,697

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HLEN x| Detailed History

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2008 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.

TG

Date Mileage Source

11/06/2008 10 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oshkosh, WI
Title #DA20083110174

07/29/2011 32,329 Lindeman Buick >p
Westfield, NJ ) J
908-232-8484
lindemanbuick.com

09/29/2011 35,757 Lindeman Buick >p
Westfield, NJ A 2
008-232-8484
lindemanbuick.com

01/12/2012 39,530 Auto Auction

Comments

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

-A/C system serviced
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
-Rear wiper blade replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Corporate Vehicle
12,416 mi/yr

=

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

o

01/24/2012 Dealer Inventory
01/26/2012 Service Facility
4.4/5.0 X

237 Verified Reviews
@ 4,897 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed
- Air filter replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced


http://my.gm.com/recalls

01/27/2012 39,563
01/28/2012
01/28/2012
02/27/2012 40,310
03/13/2012

Walser Buick GMC

Bloomington, MN

952-888-9800

walserbuickgmc.com
4.3/5.0

118 Verified Reviews

' 103 Customer Favorites

A

Roseville Buick GMC

Roseville, MN

651-636-4590

rosevillebuickgmc.com
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

@ 3,518 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Roseville Buick GMC

Roseville, MN

651-636-4590

rosevillebuickgmc.com
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

' 3,518 Customer Favorites

A

Roseville Buick GMC

Roseville, MN

651-636-4590

rosevillebuickgmc.com
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

' 3,518 Customer Favorites

A

-Tire(s) balanced

- Interior trim checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed
- Interior cleaned

Vehicle serviced

- Computer module replaced
- Front door trim panel replaced/repaired

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

2 Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less

Purchased: 2012 5 than the industry average of 15,000 6,935 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T P
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/05/2012 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Saint Paul, MN -New owner reported
Title #G1260Q675 -Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
11/27/2012 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Saint Paul, MN -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #G1260Q675
12/26/2012 47,815 Roseville Buick GMC Vehicle serviced



Roseville, MN );o -Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

651-636-4590 % -0il and filter changed

rosevillebuickgmc.com - Electrical system checked
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

@ 3,518 Customer Favorites

10/25/2013 52,547 Roseville Buick GMC )}a Vehicle serviced
Roseville, MN % -7,500 mile service performed
651-636-4590 -Oil and filter changed
rosevillebuickgmc.com - Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
4.6/5.0 -Engine checked
163 Verified Reviews -Wiper(s) replaced

@ 3,518 Customer Favorites

12/09/2013 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Saint Paul, MN -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #G1260Q675

12/24/2013 54,263 Midas Vehicle serviced

Roseville, MN

651-674-3927

midas.com
4.6/5.0

53 Verified Reviews

@ 48 Customer Favorites

&

11/13/2014 59,870  Midas )p Vehicle serviced
Roseville, MN % -Tune-up performed
651-674-3927 -Spark plug(s) replaced
midas.com
4.6/5.0

53 Verified Reviews
' 48 Customer Favorites

12/02/2014 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Saint Paul, MN -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #G1260Q675

02/04/2015 61,187 Roseville Buick GMC >p Vehicle serviced
Roseville, MN )

651-636-4590

rosevillebuickgmc.com
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

' 3,518 Customer Favorites

02/17/2015 61,383 Midas Vehicle serviced

X

Roseville, MN - Thrust angle alignment performed
651-674-3927 - Front strut(s) replaced
midas.com - Alignment performed

4.6/5.0 - Steering/suspension checked

53 Verified Reviews
' 48 Customer Favorites



11/23/2015

12/04/2015

01/19/2016

06/11/2016

10/03/2016

11/14/2016

11/17/2016

12/26/2016

66,279

67,231

70,118

74,352

74,778

74,896

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #G1260Q675

Midas

Roseville, MN

651-674-3927

midas.com
4.6/5.0

53 Verified Reviews

' 48 Customer Favorites

Midas
Roseville, MN x
651-674-3927
midas.com
4.6/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
@ 48 Customer Favorites

Midas
Roseville, MN x
651-674-3927
midas.com
4.6/5.0
53 Verified Reviews

' 48 Customer Favorites

X

Midas
Roseville, MN
651-674-3927
midas.com

4.6/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
' 48 Customer Favorites

X

Roseville Buick GMC

Roseville, MN

651-636-4590

rosevillebuickgmc.com/
4.6/5.0

163 Verified Reviews

@ 3,518 Customer Favorites

Roseville Buick GMC yo
Roseville, MN ) J
651-636-4590
rosevillebuickgmc.com

46/5.0
163 Verified Reviews

' 3,518 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Engine serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Air filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold

|



® Owner3

Purchased: 2017

Date

05/10/2017

11/02/2017

12/03/2018

11/22/2019

12/28/2020

11/23/2021

04/27/2022

12/02/2022

05/06/2023

05/13/2023

Mileage

74,996

134,697

=

L N,

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

12,019 mi/yr

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

O.K. Tire Store - Wahpeton
Wahpeton, ND
701-642-4689

4.7/5.0
16 Verified Reviews
' 11 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vergas, MN

Title #K130E0190

OnStar

A

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- Correction to record

- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with
Automatic Crash Response, Roadside
Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

Personal Vehicle


https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1

[INGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



